HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 40 by Senator Foil

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert the following:

3"C. Only the documents provided for in Code of Civil Procedure Article4966 and 967 and"

- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>case</u>" to "<u>matter</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, delete "<u>I. Notice</u>" and insert "<u>I. The Ethics</u>
9 <u>Adjudicatory Board shall transmit notice</u>"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 5, after "judgment" delete "shall be" and at the beginning of line 6, delete
 "transmitted"